
Wintergreen Music Festival “Appalachian Routes” 

5 K Walk/Run Sunday, July 19, 2009 

 

WINNERS 

 

PRIZES!!! male age time female age time 

1
st
 Jonathan Perrotto 49 20:10 Anja Zass 29 23:36 

2
nd

 Rick Kwiatkowski 43 20:24 Andrea Begel 39 26:06 

3
rd

 Tyler Pearson 16 21:59 Rene London 32 27:26 

11-14       

1
st
 Josh Tulles 13 25:24 Ruth Blair Moyers 13 45:05 

2
nd

 Vivek Srivatsa 14 26:50    

15-19       

1
st
 Ben Rice 15 29:06 Vanessa Miller 19 29:17 

2
nd

 none   Victoria Pent 18 35:28 

20-29       

1
st
 Justin Berrie 28 23:50 Avery Pettigrew 20 28:03 

2
nd

 Joe Hodge 22 24:41 Krista Niece 29 29:22 

30-39       

1
st
 Tim Robertson 38 24:41 Rene London 32 27:26 

2
nd

 Jeremy Mulholland 35 32:35 Yoon Kwon 30 31:05 

40-49       

1
st
 Bob Clouston 47 23:15 Kristi Reynolds 42 31:59 

2
nd

 Chris Pulgram 46 23:25 Cynthia Cioffari 49 32:03 

50-59       

1
st
 Elibal Bleda 50 24:20 Sara Bryant 50 31:44 

2
nd

 Phil Halapin 58 33:05 Marilyn Wier-Elder 56 32:22 

60-69       

1
st
 Ed Lovingult 60 27:12 Priscilla Jones 60 37:36 

2
nd

 Charlie MacIntire 66 27:43 Susan Thomas 66 41:51 

70-79       

1
st
 none   Beverly White 70 52:50 

 

 

 name age M/F time 

1 Jonathan Perrotto 49 M 20:10 

2 Rick Kwiatkowski 43 M 20:24 

3 Tyler Pearson 16 M 21:59 

4 Bob Clouston 47 M 23:15 

5 Chris Pulgram 46 M 23:25 

6 Anja Zass 29 F 23:36 

7 Patrick Turner 46 M 23:46 

8 Justin Berrie 28 M 23:50 

9 Elibal Bleda 50 M 24:20 

10 Joe Hodge 22 M 24:41 



11 Tim Robertson 38 M 24:41 

12 Gregory Marcus 20 M 24:59 

13 Josh Tulles 13 M 25:54 

14 Gavin Tulles 49 M 26:04 

15 Andrea Begel 39 F 26:06 

16 Vivek Srivatsa 14 M 26:50 

17 Justin Pincham 42 M 26:52 

18 Ed Lovingult 60 M 27:12 

19 Rene London 32 F 27:26 

20 Charlie MacIntire 66 M 27:43 

21 Michael Barrett 21 M 28:02 

22 Avery Pettigrew 20 F 28:03 

23 Charles Via 46 M 28:25 

24 Ben Rice 15 M 29:06 

25 Vanessa Miller 19 F 29:17 

26 Krista Niece 29 F 29:22 

27 Matt Stephens 40 M 29:37 

28 Yoon Kwon 30 F 31:05 

29 Allen Hostetler 30 M 31:36 

30 Sara Bryant 50 F 31:44 

31 Kristi Reynolds 42 F 31:59 

32 Cynthia Cioffari 49 F 32:03 

34 Kyle Tulles 11 M 32:03 

35 Wesley Baldwin 42 M 32:16 

36 Paul Neebe 47 M 32:18 

37 Marilyn Wier-Elder 56 F 32:22 

38 Jeremy Mulholland 35 M 32:35 

39 Elena Andreeva 45 F 32:39 

40 Brian Kelly 31 M 32:52 

41 Phil Halapin 58 M 33:05 

42 Nancy Blackwell 57 F 33:32 

43 Meg Saunders 34 F 35:03 

44 Victoria Pent 18 F 35:28 

45 Lois Conrad 59 F 35:32 

46 Annette Fermahin 33 F 37:33 

47 Priscilla Jones 60 F 37:36 

48 Jonathan Wall 21 M 38:39 

49 Sabrina Punn 54 F 39:21 

50 Sandra Lovinguth 59 F 40:05 

51 Alice Turner 45 F 40:08 

52 Charlie Clouse 41 M 40:09 

53 Tracy Clouse 41 F 40:12 

54 Phoebe Lustig 18 F 40:12 

55 Laura Pearson 15 F 40:37 

56 Jay Brown 67 M 41:32 



57 Susan Thomas 66 F 41:51 

58 Richard Price 59 M 44:17 

59 Anne Muir 55 F 44:18 

60 Tony Slotwinski 51 M 44:49 

61 Janie Moyers 44 F 45:05 

62 Ruth Blair Moyers 13 F 45:05 

63 Mark Moyers 54 M 45:13 

64 Jane Stevens 52 F 45:13 

65 Cynthia Saboe 55 F 45:13 

66 Herb Stevens 60 M 46:04 

67 Cathy Lively 54 F 46:24 

68 Dennis Maynard 48 M 46:37 

69 Elizabeth Duncan 19 F 46:37 

70 Roderick Dunn 20 M 49:33: 

71 Katie Broyles 17 F 49:33 

72 Jessica Rudman 26 F 49:35 

73 Fiona Zwieb 21 F 49:37 

74 Molly Barnes 22 F 49:40 

75 Ethan Wagner 19 M 49:40 

76 Rekha Lawande 64 F 49:41 

77 Maryna Lvuska 30 F 49:41 

78 Richard Velletri 56 M 49:49 

79 Carolyn Velletri 54 F 49:49 

80 Joyce Vellitin 51 F 50:12 

81 Thao Huynh 17 F 52:08 

82 Eric Martinez 18 M 52:08 

83 Kathryn Muhler 61 F 52:44 

84 Beverly White 70 F 52:50 

85 Ika Joiner 69 F 59:47 

86 Anne Lanziloth 25 F 59:47 

87 Sara Sitzer 26 F 59:47 

88 Larry Alan Smith 53 M 59:47 

 


